#### 502035171 08/23/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                          | Execution Date |
|-------------------------------|----------------|
| TEIKOKU PISTON RING CO., LTD. | 10/01/2011     |
| TEIPI INDUSTRY CO., LTD.      | 10/01/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TPR CO., LTD.           |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome |
| City:           | Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo       |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                   |

| Name:           | TPR INDUSTRY CO., LTD.    |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1 Central Industrial Park |
| City:           | Sagae-shi, Yamagata       |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                     |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13042963 |  |
| Application Number: | 13216449 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6123329081 Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli P.O. BOX 2903 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028840 FRAME: 0354

502035171

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 594.633FP01     |
|--|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Brian H. Batzli |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Name Change TPR Co#page1.tif source=Name Change TPR Co#page2.tif source=Name Change TPR Industry#page2 source=Name Change TPR Industry#page2 |                 |

PATENT REEL: 028840 FRAME: 0355 6–2, Marunouchi 1–chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan TPR CO., Ltd.

Company Code: 0100-01-034852

|   | TEIKOKU PISTON RING CO., LTD.  | Changed on June 29, 2004  |
|---|--|---|
| Trade Name  |  | Registered on July 13, 2004   |
| rrade Name  | TPR CO., Ltd.  | Changed on October 1, 2011  |
|   |  | Registered on October 3, 2011   |
|   | 8-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan  | Changed on June 29, 2004  |
| Head Office   |  | Registered on July 13, 2004   |
| rread Office  | 6–2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan  | Changed on January 1, 2012  |
|   |  | Registered on January 4, 2012   |
|   | Public notices shall be made through electronic notification.<br>http://www.tpr.co.jp/   | Changed on June 29, 2006  |
| Manner of public notice   | If electronic notification cannot be made due to an accident or any other unavoidable reason, a public notice shall be published in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun | Registered on July 13, 2006   |
| Date of incorporation   | December 3, 1939   |   |
| Matters concerning<br>company with board of<br>directors        | Company with board of directors  | Registered on May 1, 2006<br>pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of<br>2005 |
| Matters concerning<br>company with auditors                     | Company with auditors  | Registered on May 1, 2006<br>pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of<br>2005 |
| Matters concerning<br>company with board of<br>company auditors | Company with board of company auditors   | Registered on July 13, 2006   |
| Matters concerning<br>company with<br>accounting auditors       | Company with accounting auditors   | Registered on July 13, 2006   |

This is an instrument certifying part of the records that have been registered in the registry and remain active (under the jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 31, 2012

Registrar

Hiroshi Yamamoto

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

\*The underlined portion shows the deletion from the presently registered records.

## 履歷事項一部証明書

山形県寒河江市中央工業団地1番地 TPR工業株式会社 会社法人等番号 3900-01-011861

| . 商 号 ********************************** | テーピ工業株式会社        |   |
|--|------------------|---|
|  | TPR工業株式会社        | 平成23年10月 1日変更                               |
|  |                  | 平成23年10月 3日登記                               |
| 本 店                                      | 山形県寒河江市大字米沢288番地 |   |
|  | 山形県寒河江市中央工業団地1番地 | 昭和57年 6月 1日変更                               |
|  |                  |   |
| 公告をする方法                                  | 官報に掲載する          |   |
| 会社成立の年月日                                 | 昭和45年6月10日       |   |
| 取締役会設置会社<br>に関する事項                       | 取締役会設置会社         | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 1日登記 |
| 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項                        | 監査役設置会社          | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 1日登記 |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(山形地方法務局管轄)

平成24年 7月18日

東京法務局港出張所

登記官

山 本



整理器号 レ343854

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

1/1

### Certificate of Part of the Registered Records

1 Central Industrial Park, Sagae-shi, Yamagata, Japan TPR INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.

| Company | Code: | 3900-0 | 1 - 0 | 11861 |
|---------|-------|--------|-------|-------|
|         |       |        |       |       |

| Trade Name   | TEIPI INDUSTRY COLTD.                                |   |
|--|--|---|
|  | TPR INDUSTRY CO.,LTD.                                | Changed on October 1, 2011  |
|  |  | Registered on October 3, 2011   |
|  | 288 Oaza Yonaza, Sagae-shi, Yamagata, Japan          |   |
| Head Office  | 1 Central Industrial Park, Sagaeshi, Yamagata, Japan | Changed on June 1, 1982   |
|  |  | 63 563 T (MEG Y 63 563 K 63 763 K 63 T (MEG Y 63 563 K 63 T 63 K 63 K |
| Manner of public notice                                  | by publication in the Official Gazette.              |   |
| Date of incorporation                                    | June 10, 1970  |   |
| Matters concerning<br>company with board of<br>directors | Company with board of directors                      | Registered on May 1, 2006<br>pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of<br>2005   |
| Matters concerning company with auditors                 | Company with auditors                                | Registered on May 1, 2006<br>pursuant to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of<br>2005   |

This is an instrument certifying part of the records that have been registered in the registry and remain active (under the jurisdiction of Yamagata District Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 18, 2012 Registrar

Hiroshi YAMAMOTO

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

\*The underlined portion shows the deletion from the presently registered records.

# 履歴事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番2号 TPR株式会社 会社法人等番号 0100-01-034852

|                    | <del></del>                                    |   |
|--------------------|--|---|
| 商号                 | 帝国ピストンリング株式会社                                  | 平成16年 6月29日変更                               |
|                    |  | 平成16年 7月13日登記                               |
|                    | TPR株式会社  | 平成23年10月 1日変更                               |
|                    |  | 平成23年10月 3日登記                               |
| 本 店                | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目8番1号                              | 平成16年 6月29日移転                               |
|                    |  | 平成16年 7月13日登記                               |
|                    | 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番2号                              | 平成24年 1月 1日移転                               |
|                    |  | 平成24年 1月 4日登記                               |
| 公告をする方法            | 電子公告とする。                                       | 平成18年 6月29日変更                               |
|                    | http://www.tpr.co.jp/<br>ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって |   |
|                    | 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。         | 平成18年 7月13日登記                               |
| 会社成立の年月日           | 昭和14年12月3日                                     |   |
| 取締役会設置会社           | 取締役会設置会社                                       |   |
| に関する事項             |  | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18<br>年 5月 1日登記 |
| 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項  | 監査役設置会社  | 平成17年法律第87号第1<br>36条の規定により平成18              |
|                    |  | 年 5月 1日登記                                   |
|                    | 1  |   |
| 監査役会設置会社<br>に関する事項 | 監査役会設置会社                                       | 平成18年 7月13日登記                               |

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明した書面である。

(東京法務局管轄)

平成24年 7月31日

東京法務局港出張所

登記官

山 本



整理番号 レ353602

\* 下線のあるものは抹消裏項であることを示す。

1/1

PATENT

REEL: 028840 FRAME: 0359